info
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice. Hyb d.o.o.
assumes no obligation regarding future manufacture unless otherwise agreed to in writing. Copyright © Hyb d.o.o., 2010. All rights researved.
DS D6000/C
General description
HPSD 6000 is a barometric pressure transducer.
Signal conditioning consist of complete tempe-
rature compensation and adjusted amplifier in

assumes no obligation regarding future manufacture unless otherwise agreed to in writing. Copyright © Hyb d.o.o., 2010. All rights researved.
DS D6000/C
Ordering guide
Other configurations possible on special request.
Preliminary Datasheet         September, 2012
HPSD 6000 Barometric Pressure Transducer    4/4
Pressure range 650 to 1150 mbar 750 to 1100 mbar 800 to 1200 mbar 700 to 1300 mbar
ID group HPSD 6000-650M HPSD 6000-750M HPSD 6000-800M HPSD 6000-700M
VOUT 0,5 to 4,5 V 0,5 to 4,5 V 0,5 to 4,5 V 0,5 to 4,5 V
Temp. ranges
Operating: -25 to 85°C
Compensated: 0 to 70°C
Storage: -40 to 125°C
Over pressure 1) 3 bar 3 bar 3 bar 3 bar
Burst pressure 2) 5 bar 5 bar 5 bar 5 bar
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Power supply
Supply voltage
Current consumption
VCC 4,75 5,25 V
ICC 4 6,5 mA
Analog output (pressure) 3)
Offset voltage 4)
Full scale output (FSO) 5)
Full scale span (FSS) 6
VO 0,45 0,50 0,55 V
VFS 4,45 4,50 4,55 V
VFSO 3,95 4,00 4,05 V
Accuracy (pressure) @ 25°C 8) Ea 0,3 ±0,8 %FSO
Total accuracy  (pressure) @ 0 to 70°C 9) Eta 0,5 ±1 %FSO
Repeatability 10) Er ±0,05 % FSO
Nonlinearity & pressure hysteresis (BFSL) 11) El ±0,1 ±0,3 % FSO
Load resistance RL 2 ∞ k
Media compatibility See spec. note 11)
Weight W 9 g
Transducer type Pressure range Pressure type
HPSD 6000 650M A
750M
800M
700M
Pressure range
650M 650 to 1150 mbar
750M 750 to 1100 mbar
800M 800 to 1200 mbar
700M 700 to 1300 mbar
Pressure type
A Absolute
Pressure range 650 to 1150 mbar 750 to 1100 mbar 800 to 1200 mbar 700 to 1300 mbar
ID group HPSD 6000-650M HPSD 6000-750M HPSD 6000-800M HPSD 6000-700M
VOUT 0,5 to 4,5 V 0,5 to 4,5 V 0,5 to 4,5 V 0,5 to 4,5 V
Temp. ranges
Operating: -25 to 85°C
Compensated: 0 to 70°C
Storage: -40 to 125°C
Over pressure 1) 3 bar 3 bar 3 bar 3 bar
Burst pressure 2) 5 bar 5 bar 5 bar 5 bar
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Power supply
Supply voltage
Current consumption
VCC 4,75 5,25 V
ICC 4 6,5 mA
Analog output (pressure) 3)
Offset voltage 4)
Full scale output (FSO) 5)
Full scale span (FSS) 6
VO 0,45 0,50 0,55 V
VFS 4,45 4,50 4,55 V
VFSO 3,95 4,00 4,05 V
Accuracy (pressure) @ 25°C 8) Ea 0,3 ±0,8 %FSO
Total accuracy  (pressure) @ 0 to 70°C 9) Eta 0,5 ±1 %FSO